
Attachment II. PY 2017 NFJP Housing Grant Fund Allocations 

 

 

 
 

Grantees 

 
 

City 

 
 

State 

 
 

Areas Served 

 
 

Original Permanent 

 
Original 

Temporary 

 
Program Integrity 

Restoration for 

Permanent 

Program 

Integrity 

Restoration for 

Temporary 

 
Revised Total 

for Permanent 

 
Revised Total 

for Temporary 

Community Resources and 

Housing Development 

Corporation 

 
Westminster 

 
CO 

AZ, CO, 

ID, NM, TX 

 

 
$340,342 

 

 
$366,627 

 

 
$1,710 

 

 
$1,842 

 

 
$342,052 

 

 
$368,469 

Florida Non-Profit Housing, Inc. 
  

FL 
DE, FL, 

MD, MS, VA 

 

$567,714 

 

$140,588 

 

$2,853 

 

$706 

 

$570,567 

 

$141,294 

La Cooperativa Campesina  

de California 

 

Sacramento 

 

CA 

 

CA 
 

$135,500 

 

$661,561 

 

$681 

 

$3,325 

 

$136,181 

 

$664,886 

Motivation, Education, and 

Training, Inc. 

 

New Caney 

 

TX 

 

TX, LA 
 

$483,624 

 

$104,473 

 

$2,430 

 

$525 

 

$486,054 

 

$104,998 

Office of Rural and 

Farmworker Housing 

 

Yakima 
 

WA 
 

WA, OR 
 

$273,761 

 

$0 

 

$1,376 

 

$0 

 

$275,137 

 

$0 

 

Self-Help Enterprises 

 

Columbus 

 

CA 

 

CA 
 

$249,082 

 

$0 

 

$1,252 

 

$0 

 

$250,334 

 

$0 

 

Pathstone Corporation 

 

Rochester 

 

NY 
NY, VT, NJ, ME, 

PA, OH, IN, PR 

 

$796,961 

 

$151,743 

 

$4,004 

 

$763 

 

$800,965 

 

$152,506 

PPEP Microbusiness & 

Housing Development 

Corporation 

 
Tucson 

 
AZ 

 
AZ 

 

 
$304,349 

 

 
$139,336 

 

 
$1,529 

 

 
$700 

 

 
$305,878 

 

 
$140,036 

Rural Community Assistance 

Corporation 

West 

Sacramento 

 

CA 
 

HI, CA 
 

$197,651 

 

$0 

 

$993 

 

$0 

 

$198,644 

 

$0 

Tennessee Opportunity 

Programs, Inc. 

 

Smyrna 

 

TN 

 

TN 
 

$104,614 

 

$0 

 

$526 

 

$0 

 

$105,140 

 

$0 

United Migrant Opportunity 

Services/UMOS, Inc. 

 
Milwaukee 

 
WI 

IL, IA, KS, MN, 

MO, NE, OK, SD, 

WI 

 

 
$388,993 

 

 
$82,496 

 

 
$1,955 

 

 
$415 

 

 
$390,948 

 

 
$82,911 

 

Total 
    

$3,842,591 

 

$1,646,824 

 

$19,309 

 

$8,276 

 

$3,861,900 

 

$1,655,100 




