Attachment II. PY 2017 NFJP Housing Grant Fund Allocations

Grantees	City	State	Areas Served	Original Permanent	Original Temporary	Program Integrity Restoration for Permanent	Program Integrity Restoration for Temporary	Revised Total for Permanent	Revised Total for Temporary
Community Resources and Housing Development Corporation	Westminster	СО	AZ, CO, ID, NM, TX	\$340,342	\$366,627	\$1,710	\$1,842	\$342,052	\$368,469
Florida Non-Profit Housing, Inc.		FL	DE, FL, MD, MS, VA	\$567,714	\$140,588	\$2,853	\$706	\$570,567	\$141,294
La Cooperativa Campesina de California	Sacramento	CA	CA	\$135,500	\$661,561	\$681	\$3,325	\$136,181	\$664,886
Motivation, Education, and Training, Inc.	New Caney	TX	TX, LA	\$483,624	\$104,473	\$2,430	\$525	\$486,054	\$104,998
Office of Rural and Farmworker Housing	Yakima	WA	WA, OR	\$273,761	\$0	\$1,376	\$0	\$275,137	\$0
Self-Help Enterprises	Columbus	CA	CA	\$249,082	\$0	\$1,252	\$0	\$250,334	\$0
Pathstone Corporation	Rochester	NY	NY, VT, NJ, ME, PA, OH, IN, PR	\$796,961	\$151,743	\$4,004	\$763	\$800,965	\$152,506
PPEP Microbusiness & Housing Development Corporation	Tucson	AZ	AZ	\$304,349	\$139,336	\$1,529	\$700	\$305,878	\$140,036
Rural Community Assistance Corporation	West Sacramento	CA	ні, са	\$197,651	\$0	\$993	\$0	\$198,644	\$0
Tennessee Opportunity Programs, Inc.	Smyrna	TN	TN	\$104,614	\$0	\$526	\$0	\$105,140	\$0
United Migrant Opportunity Services/UMOS, Inc.	Milwaukee	WI	IL, IA, KS, MN, MO, NE, OK, SD, WI	\$388,993	\$82,496	\$1,955	\$415	\$390,948	\$82,911
Total				\$3,842,591	\$1,646,824	\$19,309	\$8,276	\$3,861,900	\$1,655,100